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Damua Colliery

*517. Shri T. B. Vittal Rao: Will the Minister of Labour and Employment be pleased to state:

(a) at what stage is the prosecution launched against the management of Damua Colliery who were held responsible for the accident in January, 1960 in that mine;

(b) whether any court of inquiry has been or will be appointed; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

The Deputy Minister of Labour (Shri Abid Ali): (a) At the stage of hearing prosecution witnesses.

(b) and (c). A Court of Inquiry has been appointed under the Regulations to inquire into the conduct of the manager of the mine.

"Discovery of India"

r Shri Ram Krishan Gupta:
-518 j Shri A. M. Tariq:

• ""Il Sardar Iqbal Singh:
Shri D. C. Sharma:

Will the Prime Minister be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred

